MyWay Tickets and Fares

e Peak Trips are before 9.00am and between 4.30pm — 6.00pm Monday to
Friday

e Off peak discounts apply between 9.00am — 4.30pm and after 6.00pm
Monday to Friday, all day weekends and public holidays

e A default fare ($1.78 or $0.89 for concession/students) will be charged if users

don’t tap off
MyWay Adult
Peak $3.22
Off peak $2.55
Weekday cap $9.60
Weekend/public holiday cap $5.87

MyWay Concession

Peak $1.61
Off peak $0.00*
Weekday cap $4.80
Weekend/public holiday cap $2.17

*Ensure you tap on and off correctly

MyWay Student

Tertiary $1.61
School student — school days $1.22
School student — non school days $1.61
Weekday cap $4.80
Weekend/public holiday cap $2.17

One ticket for bus and light rail

Purchasing a MyWay card

Adult $5.00
Concession and student $2.50
MyWay seniors No fee

Free Concession Travel
You may be eligible for free travel if you're:
e A child aged 5 and under who is not attending school
e An ACT resident aged over 70
e A passenger with a visual impairment
e An approved student transport program concession holder

Proof of concession entitlement must be carried at all times to avoid fines.

Adapted from https://www.transport.act.gov.au/tickets-and-myway/fares
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Eligible concessions

Current concession card examples are:
e Primary, high and college student cards
e Tertiary student identity card
e Health care card
e Pension card
e DVA Gold card
e ACT services access card
e ACT seniors card

Adapted from https://www.transport.act.gov.au/tickets-and-myway/fares
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